*The number of chain stores will be subject to the amount raised, with Sydney being the first chain store to
receive channel expansion investment funds.

The Directors believe that following the Offer, Australia Santia will have sufficient working capital (in the case
of Maximum Subscription or Minimum Subscription) to meet its stated objectives above. The use of funds set
out above represents the Group's current intentions based upon its present plans and business conditions. The
amounts and timing of the actual expenditures may vary significantly and will depend upon numerous factors,
including the timing and success of the development efforts of the Group.

 102

8.1.4 Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Australia Santia’s Pro Forma Balance Sheet upon Completion of the Offer, including details of the Pro Forma
adjustments, is set out in Section 4.

8.1.5 Capital structure

At the date of lodgement of this Prospectus, the Existing Share structure detailed below has been lodged with
ASIC. The details of the ownership of Shares and the ownership after Completion of the Offer are as below:

Shareholders Shareholding pre Offer

Shareholding if 10 million shares issued
under the Offer

No. % No. %
Rosy Gold International
Limited   81,600,000 68% 81,600,000 62.77%

Xiaofa Limited  7,000,000 5.83%  7,000,000 5.38%
Global Tycoon Ventures
Limited 5,717,200 4.76%  5,717,200 4.40%

Perfect Plan Global
Limited  5,600,000 4.67%  5,600,000 4.31%

Magic Spell Trading
Limited  5,400,000 4.50%  5,400,000 4.15%

Esteemed Favour
Limited 5,000,000 4.17% 5,000,000 3.85%

Seek Talent Limited 4,680,000  3.90% 4,680,000  3.60%
Brilliant Worth Global
Limited 2,587,000  2.16% 2,587,000  1.99%

New Maple Global
Limited  740,000  0.62% 740,000  0.57%

Tin, Wa   445,800  0.37% 445,800  0.34%
Bliss Yield International
Limited  360,000  0.30% 360,000  0.28%

Charm Favour
International Limited 310,000  0.26% 310,000  0.24%

Cheer On Group
Limited  300,000  0.25% 300,000  0.23%

Hero Innovation
Limited  260,000  0.22% 260,000  0.20%

Successful Applicants  Nil 0% 10,000,000 7.69%
Total  120,000,000  130,000,000 100%

8.1.6 Control implications of the Offer

Australia Santia’s Major Shareholder is ROSY GOLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, which currently holds
68% of the Company's issued shares. Zhanwu Yao is currently the sole Shareholder and sole Director in ROSY
GOLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED. At the conclusion of the Offer, this shareholding will be diluted to
approximately 62.77%.

8.1.7 Effect of the fundraising on the future of Australia Santia

The Directors believe that on Completion of the Offer, Australia Santia will have sufficient funds available from
the cash proceeds of the Offer and its existing cash resources to fulfil the purposes of the Offer and meet its